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RESOLUTION 2005- 160 

WHEREAS the AI Tourist Development Fund received additional revenues from Tourist 

Tax collected through August 2005; and, 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget for the Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the ----=-9_th ___ . __ day of November , 2005 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

' REVENUE 

370000000-312120 

APPROPRIATION 

37521552-549021 
37521552-549051 
37522552-531041 
37523552-548110 
37523552-548120 
37523552-548240 
37523552-548340 
37523552-548770 
37524552-548141 
37525539-534102 
37525539-563000 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

Tourist Development Tax 

Administrative Fee- Clerk 
Administrative Fee- Tax Collector 
Management Fee- Chamber 
Adv Cont- Ad Productions 
Adv Cont- Mag Placement 
Adv Cont Website 
Adv IH-Newsletter/Toll 
PR-Misc/Air Fares 
Registration-Trade Shows 
Contract Services-Beach Cleaning 
Beach Improvements 

9th day November 2005. 

$ 122,222 

$ 1,833 
$ 1,833 
$ 17,784 
$20,000 
$37,059 
$ 1 
$ 15,000 
$ 5,000 
$ 11,856 
$ 46 
$ 11,810 

~~~ 


