RESOLUTION 2005-160

WHEREAS the AI Tourist Development Fund received additional revenues from Tourist Tax collected through August 2005; and,

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget for the Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 9th day of November, 2005 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

/

37000000-312120	Tourist Development Tax	\$ 122,222

APPROPRIATION

37521552-549021	Administrative Fee – Clerk	\$ 1,833
37521552-549051	Administrative Fee – Tax Collector	\$ 1,833
37522552-531041	Management Fee – Chamber	\$ 17,784
37523552-548110	Adv Cont – Ad Productions	\$ 20,000
37523552-548120	Adv Cont – Mag Placement	\$ 37,059
37523552-548240	Adv Cont – Website	\$ 1
37523552-548340	Adv IH-Newsletter/Toll	\$ 15,000
37523552-548770	PR-Misc/Air Fares	\$ 5,000
37524552-548141	Registration-Trade Shows	\$ 11,856
37525539-534102	Contract Services-Beach Cleaning	\$ 46
37525539-563000	Beach Improvements	\$ 11,810

ADOPTED this	9th_day of	f <u>November</u>	, 2005.
ATTEST:		ander	, n. acra
EX-OFFICIO CLE		ð	CHAIRMAN